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Methodology

InfoSapiens

RESEARCH METHOD:

GEOGRAPHY OF RESEARCH:

TARGET AUDIENCE

SAMPLE SIZE

PERIOD OF THE RESEARCH

Computer-assisted telephone interviews (CATI),
based on a random sample of mobile phone numbers

Ukraine excluding AR Crimea and NGCA of Donetska and Luhanska oblasts. The survey does not
cover Ukrainians who have moved abroad and residents of the settlements in which there is no
mobile connection

Adult population of Ukraine

1st wave: 1024 respondents. Margin of sample error does not exceed 3,1%.
2nd wave: 1032 respondents. Margin of sample error does not exceed 3,1%.
3rd wave: 1033 respondents. Margin of sample error does not exceed 3,1%.
4th wave: 1034 respondents. Margin of sample error does not exceed 3,1%.
5th wave: 1024 respondents. Margin of sample error does not exceed 3,1%.
6th wave: 1018 respondents. Margin of sample error does not exceed 3,1%.
1st wave: March 3-4 2022

2nd wave: March 14-15 2022

3rd wave: March 28-29 2022

4th wave: April 18-19 2022

5th wave: May 28-29 2022

6th wave: July 21-24 2022




How much longer do you think the war with Russia will last?
Among all respondents
Yo

InfoSapiens

About a week

A few weeks

A few months

Six month to a year

W July 21-24, n=1018

m May 28-29, n=1024

® May 7-8, n=1008

H April 18-19, n=1034
March 28-29, n=1033
March 14-15, n=1032

More than a year

Hard to say/Refuse



How confident are you that Ukraine will repel Russia’s attack?

Among all respondents
71%
63%
Very confident 7350
22%
g 29%
Somewhat confident 2020

3%
400/0
Somewhat unconfident ¥ 3/
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1% m July 21-24, n=1018
1% m May 28-29, n=1024

Not confident at all

———
NG
>

3% = April 18-19, n=1034

' 3% ® May 7-8, n=1008
Hard to say/Refuse § 347

March 28-29, n=1033
4%, March 14-15, n=1032




If it guaranteed an immediate end to the war which of the
following scenarios, if any, would you be willing to accept, even if

reluctantly? _ _ _ _ .
A ban on Ukraine entering A ban on Ukraine entering InfoSapiens
Among all respondents NATO* the EU*

| 65% 72%
54% 62%
50% 62%
No, not willing to accept such scenario 50% 67%
45% 61%
51%
56%

m July 21-24, n=1018

240/0 00/0
33% - 29% m May 28-29, n=1024
39% 27% = May 7-8, n=1008

Yes, willing to accept such scenario 38% 24%,
37% 0 April 18-19, n=1034
o 27%
%30 o March 28-29, n=1033
(o]
10% 9% March 14-15, n=1032
13% I 9%, March 3-4, n=1024
11% 10%
Hard to say/Refuse 12% 9%
18% 13%
16%
14%

*During the 5th wave of research, we were criticized for the word "ban" because it provokes protest and formally no one can forbid Ukraine from joining one or another
union. We believe that Russia is blackmailing Ukraine by murdering and torturing Ukrainians, so the word "ban" is appropriate. At the same time, we conducted an experiment
when half of the respondents were asked about the "ban on joining NATO/EU", and half - about "Ukraine promises not to join NATO/EU". The differences are statistically
insignificant. 5



If Ukraine had the possibility of becoming a full member of ...,
would you support it strongly, support it somewhat, oppose it Q S

somewhat, or oppose it strongly? ‘ pise )

Among all respondents

European Union NATO

Support somewhat

Oppose somewhat | 2%
Oppose strongly

Hard to say I 5%

Refuse



Please, tell about your opinion, in general, of Russia

Among all respondents
InfoSapiens
Total Kyiv North West Center South East

0%
Very favorable 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

| 3%

1%
Somewhat favorable | 1% ‘ 3% 0% 0% 0% ‘ 4% 2%

17%

Somewhat unfavorable I

9%
8% I9 % I 6% I 6% I9°/o Il 1% Il 0%
24%
86%
48%

4°/o

Hard to Say/Refuse 3% mJuly 21-24 2022, n=1018 3%
B April 18-19 2022, n=1034

7%  =November 6-16 2021, n=1005

2% 0% | 5% ‘ 4% I 13%

*November 2021. Nationally representative survey of Info Sapiens by telephone interview method with a sample of 1005 respondents



If it guaranteed an immediate end to the war which of the
following scenarios, if any, would you be willing to accept, even
if reluctantly?

Among all respondents
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- . . Officially recognizing the Giving up Ukrainian territory
Officially recognizing Crimea ous . . 2 h ied si
as a part of Russia previously occupied areas o Russia has occupied since
Donbas as part of Russia February 24
89% 91% 95%
86% 91% 96%
No, not willing to accept gz?’;/° 8%3% 96%
such scenario 80% 8§20
84% 83%
75% 79%
8% 7% 3%
10% 5% 3%
Yes, willing to accept such 13% 8% 2%
scenario 13% 120 m July 21-24, n=1018
13% 11% y '
10% 10% B May 28-29, n=1024
o 0]
17% 15% ® May 7-8, n=1008
2% 2% 2%
4%, 4%, 1% April 18-19, n=1034
4%, 4%, 2% ) _
Hard to say/Refuse W 5% 4% March 28-29, n=1033
7% 7% March 14-15, n=1032
7% 8%

7% 7% March 3-4, n=1024



When thinking about the current war with Russia, should the

Ukrainian Armed Forces continue fighting until they have
reta ken amn ? QoSapiens
Among all respondents All of Donbas (including

territories, occupied before Crimea

the February 24 / ORDLO)

68% 59%
Yes, strongly -65% 52%
62% 46%

22%
23%
24%

25%
26%
27%

Yes, somewhat

4%

4%

5%
2%
2%
2%

8%

10%

11%
3%

5%

5%

m July 21-24, n=1018

3% 5%

504 6% = May 28-29, n=1024

6% 10% ® May 7-8, n=1008

No, somewhat

No, strongly

Hard to say/Refuse



Officially recognizing Crimea as a part of Russia

Among all respondents

No, not willing to accept
such scenario

l8°/o
10%
Yes, willing to accept such 8 13%
scenario o 13%
13%
10%
17%
2%
4%
4%
Hard to say/Refuse || 594
7%
7%
7%

Total Kyiv North

-83%

8% R

89%
86%

80%
84%
75%

0% 5%

mJuly 21-24, n=1018

m May 28-29, n=1024

®May 7-8, n=1008

u April 18-19, n=1034 2% 5%
March 28-29, n=1033
March 14-15, n=1032
March 3-4, n=1024
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. A
West Center South East
1% 8% 9% 5%
1% 2% 2% 49%,
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Officially recognizing the previously occupied areas of Donbas
as part of Russia

1S

InfoSaplens

Among all respondents
Total Kyiv North West Center South East
91%
91%
No, not willing to accept 88%
sugh scenar?o 83% 91% 92% 92% 90%
82%
83%
79%
7%
5%
Yes, willing to accept such ™ 8%
’ sEenano 2% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 6%
11%
10%
15%
204 mJuly 21-24, n=1018
40/0 H May 28-29, n=1024
40/0 = May 7-8, n=1008
Hard to say/Refuse || 49, = April 18-19, n=1034 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4%
7% March 28-29, n=1033
8% March 14-15, n=1032

7% March 3-4, n=1024
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Giving up Ukrainian territory Russia has occupied since

February 24
InfoSapiens
Among all respondents A =
Total Kyiv North West Center South East
95%
No, not willing to accept
such scenario 96% 95%
96%
3%
Yes, willing to accept such | __ . . . . . o
scenario 3% 6% 4% 3% 1% 1% 5%
2%
2%

®July 21-24, n=1018

Hard to say/Refuse | 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5%
H May 28-29, n=1024

2% = May 7-8, n=1008
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